

CR. REV. NO. 637/2025
SANJEEV BHEL VS. AVANISH SHARMA
27.01.2026

Present : Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Tiwari, counsel for the
 revisionist/accused (through VC).
 Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari, counsel for the
 respondent/complainant (through VC).

1. The TCR has been received and has been put up.
2. The counsel for the respondent has submitted that he shall be filing his POA during the course of the day.
3. The counsel for the revisionist/accused is directed to supply the copies of the revision petition and annexures to the counsel for the respondent/complainant during the course of the day.
4. It is submitted by counsel for the revisionist that some part payment has already been made by the revisionist/accused to the respondent/ complainant and now approximately Rs.1,50,000/- remains to be paid. They are discussing regarding settlement.
5. Considered.
6. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides alongwith their respective counsel for making payment of the remaining amount and for settlement, if any as well as for consideration on the transfer petition on 10.02.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 27.01.2026 (PB)