

CR No. 637/2025

SANJEEV BHEL VS. AVANISH SHARMA

11.04.2026

File is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification no.64/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and all the matters listed on 03.03.2026 were directed to be taken up today i.e. 11.04.2026.

Present : Ms. Surbhi Dewan, counsel for the
revisionist/accused (through VC).

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, matter be listed for purpose
already fixed on 19.05.2026.

Reader / 11.04.2026